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Disodium Tetraborate Pentahydrate 
Na2B4O7 • 5H2O
CAS No. 12179-04-3 

Fertibor ® is a free-flowing, colorless crystalline product manufactured in the USA by 
U.S. Borax Inc. EU Fertilizing product: Micronutrient salt fertilizer (PFC 1(C)(II)(a)).

Chemical Specification 
Analyte Guarantee 
Water soluble boron, B%
Equivalent B2O3 % 

15.0 - 15.3 
48.3 - 49.3 

Sieve Specification 
U.S. Sieve          Mesh Size (mm)                 % Retained Guarantee 
No. 8         2.36 ≤1.0 

Notes:  All data in the above specifications are determined by U.S. Borax analytical methods. 

Analyte Typical Limit PFC 1(C)(II)(a)

As (ppm)
Cd (ppm)
Pb (ppm)
Hg (ppm)
Ni (ppm) 

150
30
90
15
300

<6
<1
<1
<1
<1
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